Humb. 14,099.



The Edinburgh Gazette Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each copy, is one penny for the first six ozs.; and an additional halfpenny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or part thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 1925.

EDUCATION (SCOTLAND) ACT, 1918.

COUNTY OF ARGYLL.

ORDER by the Secretary for Scotland determining the electoral divisions of the education area of the County of Argyll, the number of members to be elected to the education authority, and the apportionment of these members among the electoral divisions of the education area. In pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by Section two of the Education (Scotland) Act, 1918, and after compliance with the procedure therein prescribed, I, the Right Honourable Sir John Gilmour, Bart., His Majesty's Secretary for Scotland, hereby direct that the electoral divisions of the education area of the County of Argyll, the number of Members to be elected to the Education Authority of the said area, and the apportionment of such members among the electoral divisions shall be as follows:—

Number of Members of Education Authority we are very sub-supervision ... 37

Electoral Divisions.	Contents of Divisions.	Number of Members for each Electoral Division.
First	The Mull County District, inclusive of the Burgh of	
	Tobermory	4 .
Second	The Ardnamurchan County District	3
Third	The Lorn County District, inclusive of the Burgh of	
	Oban	7
Fourth	The Mid-Argyll County District, inclusive of the Burghs	
200000	of Inveraray and Lochgilphead	5
Fifth	The Cowal County District, inclusive of the Burgh of	
L 17011,	Dunoon	8
Sixth	The Kintyre County District, inclusive of the Burgh of	0
	Campbeltown	6
Seventh	The Islay County District	-
Sevenui	The Islay County District	

The Order of the Secretary for Scotland of 17th February 1919, relating to the electoral divisions of the said education area, is hereby revoked.

Scottish Office, Whitehall, S.W. 1, 5th February 1925.



JOHN GILMOUR, His Majesty's Secretary for Scotland.